L-09-1-12e
Comfort Residential Air
Control Unit
Type TH-WLB-C
2
Contents · Safety instructions
Contents
Safety instructions_____________________________ 2

12
Order details
Order codes
Order examples
  5 units  TH-WLB-C-0 / 125 / TUP / VOC / J
20 units  TH-WLB-C-1 / 160 / AA/ 0 / 0
Type
TH-WLB-C = TROX HESCO
  Comfort Residential
  Air Control Unit
Nominal size
125 =	 Ø 125 mm
160 =	 Ø 160 mm
Supply air side
0 	 =  supply air right / extract air left
1 	 = supply air left / extract air right
Accessories: switching unit
0 =	 Without switching unit
 	 (box with electrical volume flow controller, TC0)
TSP =	 Touch screen & control supplied control with
 	 integrated time-switch (loose)
TU =	 Key unit as flush-mounted version
TA =	 Key unit as surface-mounted version
TUP =	 Key unit as flush-mounted version & control
 	 supplied with integrated time-switch (loose)
TAP =	 Key unit as surface-mounted version & control
 	 supplied with integrated time-switch (loose)
AA =	 Connection as per 0-10 V external
TH-WLB-C      -       0         /        125        /        TSP        /        0        /        F
Key layout
0 = without key layout
Designs, see P. 7
Volume flow specification
- MIN m3/h
- MID m3/h
- MAX m3/h
Accessories: auto-functions
0	 =	 Without auto-function or auto-function
		  with built-in time-switch
VOC	 =	 Air quality sensor
		  Standard value = 600 ±25 ppm